

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 409 OF 2004

K.R. RAMASWAMY @ TRAFFIC RAMASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

For State of Tamil Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Nadu Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Bar council of Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

India Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Mrs. Priya M.Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

(Mahabeer Singh)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master